Secretarial Section

Head Office, 57- V.E. Road, Thoothukudi – 628 002.

☎: 0461-2325136

e-mail: secretarial@tmbank.in CIN: L65110TN1921PLC001908

Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd

Ref.No.TMB.SE.105/2024-25

03.09.2024

The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. The Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street.
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: Symbol: TMB / Scrip Code: 543596

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication regarding 102nd Annual General Meeting of the Bank, e-Voting and other related matters

Pursuant to Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith the copy of the newspaper advertisement made in "The Hindu" (English) and "Dinakaran" (Tamil) today i.e., September 03, 2024, informing the Shareholders about the Notice of the 102nd Annual General Meeting of the Bank scheduled to be held on Friday, September 27, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. IST through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") in compliance with the extant guidelines issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) & Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI), e-Voting and other related matters.

The above information is also available on the website of the Bank at www.tmb.in.

Kindly take the information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited

Swapnil Yelgaonkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: ACS 21877

3

Chennai

+ +



Date: 02.09.2024 Place: Thoothukudi

ÇM YK

Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd

Tamiland Mercantile Bank Ltd

On the Strip Time Page Annual Strip Ti

ı	A CONTROL OF THE CONT	
ı	Commencement of e-voting	Tuesday, September, 24, 2024 at 9.00 A.M. IST
ı	End of e-voting	Thursday, September, 26, 2024 at 5.00 P.M. IST
ı	Cut-Off date for determining the eligibility for voting	Friday, September 20, 2024

Constitution of externations the eligibility for voting

Finday, September 22, 2024

Additional, the besits promiting the eligibility for voting

Finday, September 22, 2024

Additional, the besits promiting the eligibility for voting

Finday, September 22, 2024

Additional, the besits promiting the eligibility of voting through e-voting during the ASM Detailed procodes from entire e-versity e-versity plants the ASM Detailed of the besits of the contract of the ASM Detailed procodes from entire e-versity e-versity e-versity eligibility and the event of the ASM Detailed of the event of the ASM Detailed of the ASM Detailed of the ASM Detailed of the e-versity event of the ASM Detailed of the ASM Detailed of the e-versity event of the ASM Detailed of the event point event of the ASM Detailed of the e-versity event of the ASM Detailed of the event point event of the e-versity event of the e-versity event of the ASM Detailed of the event point event of the e-versity event of the ASM Detailed of the event point event of the event point event of the e-versity ev

By Order of the Board of Directors For Tamilhad Mercantile Bank Limited Suf-Swapnil Ashok Yelgaonkar Company Secretary (Membership No: ACS 21877)

:::



Tamilinad Mercantile Bank Ltd

Chi (169107191621PLC001908

The site pasted inter

102109 ag site (Guing & Gui